Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type:  FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
Ordering code:  B3237X Series
Date:  2019-05-14
Version:  03
 TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

pressure disconnector can fully extend.
Figure 7: Installation space requirements
Note: For further details, please check installation manual for MKD-AC capacitors.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
CAP PW PD 2019-05-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 12 of 29
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data of standard products
B32377 series - UL certification up to 600 VRMS (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Terminal Weight Packing
μF A A mm mm type kg Unit
350/  3×50 B32377A2506J050 21 1300 75 163 A 0.8 6
250 3×60 B32377A2606J050 24 1500 75 163 A 0.8 6
 3×70 B32377A2706J050 26 1800 75 163 A 0.8 6
3×84 B32377A2846J050 28 1900 75 163 A 0.8 6
 3×100 B32377A2107J050 30 1800 75 200 A 1.0 6
3×150 B32377A2157J050 35 2100 75 230 A 1.2 6
 3×160 B32377A2167J050 37 2200 75 230 A 1.2 6
3×200 B32377A2207J050 42 3000 96 236 B 2.0 4
3×250 B32377A2257J050 45 3000 96 281 B 2.2 4
3×300 B32377A2307J050 54 4500 116 236 B 2.8 4
 3×330 B32377A2337J050 56 5000 116 236 B 2.8 4
 3×400 B32377A2407J050 60 4800 116 281 B 3.2 4
460/  3×50 B32377A3506J030 23 1500 75 163 A 0.8 6
330  3×60 B32377A3606J030 26 1400 75 200 A 1.0 6
 3×70 B32377A3706J030 29 1500 75 200 A 1.0 6
 3×80 B32377A3806J030 30 1500 75 230 A 1.2 6
 3×100 B32377A3107J030 33 1400 75 275 A 1.4 6
 3×120 B32377A3127J030 38 2000 85 245 A 1.6 4
3×150 B32377A3157J030 42 2500 96 245 A 2.0 4
3×200 B32377A3207J030 50 3600 116 236 B 2.8 4
3×250 B32377A3257J030 54 4200 116 281 B 3.2 4
3×300 B32377A3307J030 60 5500 136 236 B 3.7 4
 3×330 B32377A3337J030 63 6000 136 236 B 3.7 4
590/  3×50 B32377A4506J020 25 1300 75 200 A 1.0 6
420  3×60 B32377A4606J020 28 1300 75 230 A 1.2 6
 3×70 B32377A4706J020 30 1500 75 245 A 1.2 6
 3×80 B32377A4806J020 31 1300 75 275 A 1.4 6
 3×100 B32377A4107J020 36 1700 85 275 A 1.8 4
 3×150 B32377A4157J020 46 3200 116 236 B 2.8 4
 3×200 B32377A4207J020 52 3360 116 281 B 3.2 4
 3×250 B32377A4257J020 60 4880 136 251 B 3.9 4
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
CAP PW PD 2019-05-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 13 of 29
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377 series - UL certification up to 600 VRMS (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Terminal Weight Packing
μF A A mm mm type kg Unit
680/  3×30 B32377A4306J080 20 900 75 200 A 1.0 6
480  3×40 B32377A4406J080 24 1200 75 200 A 1.0 6
 3×50 B32377A4506J080 27 1100 75 245 A 1.2 6
 3×60 B32377A4606J080 30 1200 75 275 A 1.4 6
 3×70 B32377A4706J080 33 1500 85 245 A 1.6 4
 3×74 B32377A4746J080 35 1600 96 230 A 1.9 4
 3×80 B32377A4806J080 35 2000 85 275 A 1.8 4
 3×100 B32377A4107J080 40 2000 96 275 A 2.2 4
 3×130 B32377A4137J080 47 3200 116 251 B 3.0 4
 3×138 B32377B4137J880 49 3200 116 251 B 3.0 4
 3×150 B32377A4157J080 50 2900 116 281 B 3.2 4
 3×170 B32377A4177J080 54 4200 136 236 B 3.7 4
 3×200 B32377A4207J080 59 4465 136 251 B 3.9 4
750/  3×20 B32377A5206J030 17 950 75 163 A 0.8 6
530  3×25 B32377A5256J030 20 850 75 200 A 1.0 6
 3×30 B32377A5306J030 23 900 75 230 A 1.2 6
 3×40 B32377A5406J030 28 900 75 275 A 1.4 6
 3×45 B32377A5456J030 30 1000 75 275 A 1.4 6
 3×50 B32377A5506J030 32 1700 96 206 B 1.7 4
 3×62 B32377A5626J030 36 2800 116 206 B 2.5 4
 3×70 B32377A5706J030 40 2600 116 206 B 2.5 4
 3×75 B32377A5756J030 41 2550 116 206 B 2.5 4
 3×80 B32377A5806J030 44 3150 136 206 B 3.2 4
 3×100 B32377A5107J030 44 2700 116 236 B 2.8 4
 3×120 B32377A5127J030 52 3500 136 236 B 3.7 4
 3×133 B32377B5137J330 55 3500 136 251 B 3.9 4
 3×150 B32377A5157J030 58 2840 136 281 B 4.3 4
850/ 3×15 B32377A6156J000 14 780 75 163 A 0.8 6
600 3×20 B32377A6206J000 18 1100 85 163 A 1.0 4
 3×25 B32377A6256J000 21 1300 96 163 A 1.0 4
 3×30 B32377A6306J000 24 1600 96 163 A 1.4 4
 3×38 B32377A6386J000 29 1440 96 200 A 1.7 4
 3×50 B32377A6506J000 34 1400 85 275 A 1.8 4
 3×50 B32377B6506J000 36 1700 96 230 A 1.9 4
 3×70 B32377A6706J000 40 1300 85 350 A 2.2 4
 3×83 B32377A6836J000 45 3600 136 206 B 3.2 4
 3×90 B32377A6906J000 48 3000 136 236 B 3.7 4
 3×100 B32377A6107J000 52 2700 136 236 B 3.7 4
 3×130 B32377A6137J000 72 3400 136 281 B 4.3 4
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
CAP PW PD 2019-05-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 14 of 29
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377 series - UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Terminal Weight Packing
μF  A A mm mm type Kg Unit
935/  3×40 B32377A6406J060 32 1800 116 200 C 2.5 4
660 3×50 B32377A6506J060 36 1900 116 230 C 2.8 4
 3×60 B32377A6606J060 36 2000 116 245 C 3.2 4
 3×70 B32377A6706J060 43 2300 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×75 B32377A6756J060 43 2300 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×80 B32377A6806J060 44 2400 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×90 B32377A6906J060 50 3200 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3x100 B32377A6107J060 54 3400 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3x110 B32377A6117J060 55 3200 136 275 C 4.3 4
1020/  3×25 B32377A7256J020 25 1300 96 206 B 1.7 4
720 3×30 B32377A7306J020 28 1400 96 206 B 1.7 4
 3×34 B32377A7346J020 33 1400 96 236 B 1.9 4
 3×38 B32377A7386J020 35 2000 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×40 B32377A7406J020 36 2000 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×50 B32377A7506J020 38 2100 116 230 C 2.8 4
 3×56 B32377A7566J020 40 2100 116 245 C 3.0 4
 3×60 B32377A7606J020 42 2200 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×65 B32377A7656J020 44 2000 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×75 B32377A7756J020 48 3000 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3x100 B32377B7107J020 56 3200 136 275 C 4.3 4
1100/  3x25 B32377A7256J080 25 1100 96 236 B 1.9 4
780  3x29 B32377A7296J080 28 1200 96 251 B 2.0 4
 3x30 B32377A7306J080 30 1400 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3x35 B32377A7356J080 31 1900 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3x40 B32377A7406J080 35 1800 116 230 C 2.8 4
 3x47 B32377A7476J080 38 1860 116 245 C 3.0 4
 3×50 B32377A7506J080 40 1740 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×56 B32377A7566J080 42 1740 116 275 C 3.2 4
 3×60 B32377A7606J080 44 2000 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3×70 B32377A7706J080 48 2800 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3×75 B32377A7756J080 50 2500 136 275 C 4.3 4
1200/  3×10 B32377A8106J050 17 750 96 169 B 1.4 4
850 3×15 B32377A8156J050 21 900 96 206 B 1.7 4
 3×20 B32377A8206J050 23 1100 96 236 B 1.9 4
 3×25 B32377A8256J050 26 1400 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×31 B32377A8316J050 30 1800 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×35 B32377A8356J050 33 1600 116 230 C 2.8 4
 3×42 B32377B8426J050 37 2500 136 200 C 3.2 4
 3×50 B32377A8506J050 41 2400 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3×55.8 B32377A8566J050 43 2600 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3×60 B32377A8606J050 45 2200 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3×70 B32377A8706J050 50 2500 136 275 C 4.3 4
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
CAP PW PD 2019-05-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 15 of 29
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377 series - UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Terminal Weight Packing
μF  A A mm mm type kg Unit
1270/  3×20 B32377A9206J000 30 1200 116 200 C 2.5 4
900 3×25 B32377A9256J000 34 1400 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×30 B32377A9306J000 36 1600 116 230 C 2.8 4
 3×35 B32377A9356J000 42 1900 116 245 C 3.0 4
 3×40 B32377A9406J000 46 2100 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3×45 B32377A9456J000 50 2300 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3×50 B32377A9506J000 54 2200 136 275 C 4.3 4
 3×56 B32377A9566J000 56 2400 136 275 C 4.3 4
 3×60 B32377A9606J000 60 2200 136 305 C 4.7 4
1415/  3×15 B32377A1156J000 26 1200 116 200 C 2.5 4
1000 3×20 B32377A1206J000 31 1300 116 200 C 2.5 4
 3×25 B32377A1256J000 37 1500 116 245 C 3.0 4
 3×30 B32377A1306J000 42 2000 136 230 C 3.7 4
 3×35 B32377A1356J000 44 2000 136 245 C 3.9 4
 3×40 B32377A1406J000 49 2000 136 275 C 4.3 4
 3×45 B32377A1456J000 53 2200 136 275 C 4.3 4
 3×50 B32377A1506J000 56 2100 136 305 C 4.7 4
 3×56 B32377B1566J000 66 2000 136 350 C 5.5 4
B32378 series - UL certification up to 600 VRMS (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code
Imax Î D H Terminal
type
Weight Packing
μF A A mm mm kg Unit
590/ 3×150 B32378A4157J020 27 4500 116 146 D 1.9 4
420  3×200 B32378A4207J020 31 4700 116 169 D 2.1 4
 3×250 B32378A4257J020 34 4300 116 206 D 2.5 4
680/ 3×100 B32378A4127J080 25 4000 116 146 D 1.9 4
480  3×150 B32378A4157J080 28 5100 116 146 D 1.9 4
 3×200 B32378A4207J080 32 3800 116 206 D 2.5 4
750/ 3×80 B32378A5806J030 22 3000 116 146 D 1.9 4
530  3×100 B32378A5107J030 24 3700 116 146 D 1.9 4
 3×120 B32378A5127J030 27 4500 116 146 D 1.9 4
 3×150 B32378A5157J030 30 4300 116 169 D 2.1 4
850/ 3×80 B32378A6806J000 23 3300 116 146 D 1.9 4
600  3×100 B32378A6107J000 25 4000 116 146 D 1.9 4
 3×120 B32378A6127J000 28 3700 116 169 D 2.1 4
 3×150 B32378A6157J000 31 3400 116 206 D 2.5 4
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B3237X Series
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phases
CAP PW PD 2019-05-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 29
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32378 series - UL certification pending (VR/VRMS line to line voltage)
VR/VRMS
V
CR Ordering code Imax Î D H Terminal Weight Packing
μF A A mm mm type kg Unit
935/ 3×80 B32378A6806J060 24 3500 116 146 E 1.9 4
660  3×100 B32378A6107J060 26 3400 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×120 B32378A6127J060 29 3000 116 206 E 2.5 4
1020/  3×60 B32378A7606J020 20 2800 116 146 E 1.9 4
720 3×70 B32378A7706J020 23 3300 116 146 E 1.9 4
 3×80 B32378A7806J020 25 2900 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×100 B32378A7107J020 25 3600 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×120 B32378A7127J020 30 3600 116 206 E 2.5 4
1100/  3×50 B32378A7506J080 19 2700 116 146 E 1.9 4
780  3×60 B32378A7606J080 22 2500 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×70 B32378A7706J080 24 2900 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×80 B32378A7806J080 26 2400 116 206 E 2.5 4
 3×100 B32378A7107J080 30 3000 116 206 E 2.5 4
1200/  3×50 B32378A8506J050 21 2500 116 169 E 2.1 4
850 3×60 B32378A8606J050 23 3000 116 169 E 2.1 4
 3×70 B32378A8706J050 26 2400 116 206 E 2.5 4
 3×80 B32378A8806J050 28 2700 116 206 E 2.5 4
 3×100 B32378A8107J050 32 2700 116 236 E 2.8 4
1270/  3×40 B32378A9406J000 21 2200 116 169 E 2.1 4
900 3×60 B32378A9606J000 23 2600 116 206 E 2.5 4
 3×80 B32378A9806J000 30 2500 116 236 E 2.8 4
1415/  3×30 B32378A1306J000 17 2000 116 169 E 2.1 4
1000 3×60 B32378A1606J000 28 2500 116 236 E 2.8 4
 3×80 B32378A1806J000 31 2500 116 251 E 3.0 4
Remark: just for the series B32378 star connection applies the formula for transformation of voltage
line-neutral to line to line. The conversion relationship is defined as (line to line voltage) 𝐕𝐥𝐥 ൌ √𝟑 ∙
𝐕𝐥𝐧 ሺphase voltage, line-neutral).
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products